OMB Granicus Review

Contract	Construction Agreement with CSX Transportation, Inc. for the replacement of the 35th				
Name	Street North Railroad Crossing.				
GRANICUS	24-1741A	Contract #	NA	Date:	11.13.24

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Contract								
CIP	Х	Grant		Other		Revenue	Project	004679A
								&
								004189A

Contract information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Y	Original Contract Amount	\$386,458.00		
Fund(s)	3001	Amount of Change	NA		
Cost Center(s)	414100	Contract Amount	\$386,458.00		
Program(s)	3034	Amount Available	\$386,458.00		
Account(s)	5XXXXXX	Included in Applicable	v		
Fiscal Year(s)	FY25	Budget? (Y/N)			
Description & Comments					

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

This item is for the approval of the construction agreement with CSX Transportation, Inc. (CSXT) for the 35th Street North Railroad Crossing Project.

- The purpose of this project is to upgrade the existing asphalt surface with a tub-platorm. This update will allow for roadway improvements. These improvements will include: striping, resurfacing, and milling, gutter and curb installation, and replacement of exisiting sidewalk. This work falls within the CSXT right of way at 35th Street North.
- Work on CSXT property is to be completed no later than March 31, 2025, unless otherwise extended by both parties.
- Pinellas County will reimburse CSXT for any costs incurred as a result of the project. CSXT currently estimates its reimbursable exspenses to be \$386,458.00. Should CSXT expenses exceed the original estimate, CSXT is to provide the County with a revised estimate.

Funding for subproject 35th St Rail Crossing Improvements (Project 004679A) is budgeted under the Railroad Crossing Program PIV (Project 004189A), funded by the Penny for Pinellas. Total available funding is the amount of the full project allocation as represented in the approved budget. Available funding in excess of the recommended not-to-exceed amount is available for other project costs. In the event that future fiscal year funding is not available for this project, the County maintains the authority to terminate this agreement.

Analyst:

Gabriella Gonzalez

Ok to Sign: